MICROFILMING INFORMATION SHEET

TO: VENDOR

FROM: Town of Longboat Key
Town Clerk Department
501 Bay Isles Road
Longboat Key, FL 34228

DATE: 08-10-2005

SUBJECT: Microfilming

Please index the attached collection of records utilizing the following
language and placing this language in the upper right hand cornor of
each image.

7031 BAYSIDE DRIVE

The database should include the following fields:

SUB704

Roll# 1y,

Image# «

This collection of records should be placed on the following film type:
.16 mm

_X .35 mm

Total number of pages in this collection: 46

If there are questions regarding the collaction of records that are to
be microfilmed please contact Jo Ann Dunay-Mixon, Deputy Clerk Records,
at 941-316-1999.
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TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY !
SUBDIVISION APPROVAL APPLICATION
The undersigned hereby spplies for Subdivision Approval and submits the f ing infl in connection therewith
Location.  Sauthaest Corner of Russ=ll Street/ Owner/Apr W ¥. Anthony and Jean C. Vernon, hysband and wife
Bayside Drive (7031 Bayside Drive) Adds 7031 Bayside Orive
Sudbdvision Name _Vernones® Longboat Key, FL 34228
Section No _15, 1355, R16E Phone No.: (215) 540-8485  Fax No.: {215) 540-8486
Acrpage: __ .87 No. Lots: 2 Reg. Engineer: Act Altendefer, PE
Average Lot Aren (o2 1 20,439 sf/Lor 27,131 af Address: 6230 Tomer Lane, Sarasota, FL 34240
Average Road Frontage per Lot Lot 12150" on Phone No.: (9411 377-9178  Fax No.:_(3+1) 378-3786

Russel1/126,37' on Bayside Drive
Lot 260" on Russell

PLEAQE ANSWER TWE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS COMPLETELY:
1. iscor ion and development ¢ plaled in nes’ futire. __ Yes
2. Approximate price range of houses D 7 Lot 1+81,500,000 / Lot 2 =$7C0,000

3 improvements to be installed by subdnider (kst) __N/A_- Replat of existing loty

4. What lsnds will be offered for dedication? A pudlic access and drainage easerent over northmesterly
63.64" of Trace A

5. VWhat iots are to be used for what uses other Uan single-family residential?

Nane

6 State type and location of waler supply Centrs: mater from Ryssel) Street, (o-;boas ¥oy
7 S‘”WWWO’WWN‘!‘_, ! gystom _Semerasie (ollection Syste= from Rusyell :"_9_2‘ Lungheyt dey
8  Zoning district in which property is located: __"2:45f "
9 Local zoning/subdhmon regulation minmums for iot area _ 7000 . ¢ /

Wiath frontage 60° and setback 0" street; 23/8° sidep 00 resr

In addtion o the prelimmary piat @ boundary survey and ttie opinson are required Fees and plens showing all pudic
mprovernents are submted with this applcaton  Any addbonal plans or information required by the Publc Works
Departmerd will be submtied promptly  The undersignad agress to comply wih gl frequrements of the fown of Longboa!
Key Subdivision Ordinance No 74-27. as amended, nrd Wr 807083 10 execuio cortract subm? requred bonds within

stipuiated e km and odtan all ¢ Y B with the subject subdvsion. Prof to recoraing ALL
plats wit be subject to review for comphance wih CN:&U 177.F S, by an independer surveyor the costs of which shat
be bome by the agplicant

LIST OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALl, OWNERS OF PROPERTY WITHIN A DISTANCE OF %00 F1 f ROM
THE QUTSIDE EDGES OF THE PROPERTY INVOLVED WiLL BE PROVIDED BY THE TOWN TO THE APPLICANT

FOR CERTIFIED MAILING
Seer ceplat ot (el 1, 2, 4 arg ke, s 1“-} QQﬁM lcz

Blaoca 2, Lo~; Boat 8ea
Subdivision in Plar B, 1, o Koy Varn W""p‘“‘"‘
Paie 232/Manstee Coursy, Floriaa

Revised 11/00
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A REPLAT OF LOTS 1,2.3,& 4, BLOCK 2, LONG BOAT BEACH SUBDIVISION
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGK 232, PUBLIC RECORDS OF MANATEE COUNTY. FLORIDA
LYING IN FRACT, TION 16. TO 28 SOUTH, RANOK 18 KAST. TOWN OF LONOBOAT KXY
MANATEE COUNTY. FLORIDA
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VERNON

A REPLAT OF LOTS 1,2,3,& 4, BLOCK 2, LONG BOAT BEACH SUBDIVISION
RECORDED IN PLAT POOK 1. PAGK 332. PUBLIC RECORDS OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
LYING IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 15 TOWNIHIP 36 SOUTH, RANUK 16 KAST, TOWN OF LONOROAT KXY,
MANATEE COUNTY. FLORIDA ’éé Qé‘s,
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lcarD, MeRRILL, CuLLis, TiMM,
FurenN & GinsBURG, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
2033 MAIN STRCLT SUITE 800 TAMPA TELEPHONE
SARASOTA. FLORIDA 34237 322 200

MICHACL J FUREN FACSIMAL 141} 268 6384 aceLY 1O
TCLEAHONE (94i) 386 800 PO 80 4198
SARASOTA FLORIDA 34230

July 22,2002
VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Donna Chipman

Planming, Zonng and Building Department
Town of Longboat Key

561 Bay Isles Road

Longboat Key, FI. 34228

Re:  Vernon Subdivision
Dear Donna

As discussed. enclosed please find the following regarding the recording of the Vemon
Subdivision Plat

Onginal Mylar Plat signed by the Vernons and Raghebs

Copy of Certificate of Consent to Plat and Dedication of by Morgage Holder

Copy ef pand tax bulls
4 Check n the amount of $45 00, which amount represents the recording fee
Please call me if you have any questions or need anything addional
Sincerely,

ICARD, MERRILL, CULLIS, TIMM,
FUREN & GINSBURG, ' A
Q@w'ac) ﬁ!(zé/,_

Lauren Bras, Assistant to
Michact 3 Furen

MIE lmb

Enclosures

o Dr & Mrs Sanur Ragheb (w o enclosurss)

Phuthip A Wolt], Fsq (W o enclosures)

POONERL RPN ALHIRPLAT LT




lcarD, MERRILL, CuLLis, TiMm,
FureN & GiNsBURG, P.A,

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

2033 MAIN STRECT. BUITE 800 TAMPA TELEPHONE
SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34237 813) 28300
MICMALL J FUREN FACBIMLL (a1} 386 €384 NERLY 10
TCLEPHONE 1941) 368 8100 PO B0 4198

SARABOTA, FLORIDA 34230

September 18, 2002

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Jo Ann Denay-Mixon
Town of Longboat Key
501 Bay Isles Road
Longboat Key, FL 34228

Re: Vernon Subdivision
Dear Jo Ann:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation earlier this morning, in order to record the
above-referenced plat, | understand you need the original Certificate of Consent to Plat
and Dedication by Mortgage Holder. | am enclosing the criginal herewith.

If you have any questions or need anything additional, please do not hesitate to
contact me

Sincerely,

ICARD. MERRILL, CULLIS, TIMM,
FUREN & GINSB/;G PA

: \\( Al

Lauren Bray, Assistant
Michael J Furen
MJF/Imb

Enclosure

[T TP TRV Y R YRS I




F.V

F.V.

CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT TO PLAT AND
DEDICATION BY MORTGAGE HOLDER

STATE OF
COUNTY OF New York

EMIGRANT MORTGAGE CCMPANY, INC. , the holder of
Mortgage dated Macch 15 , 200 Lrecorded in Official Records Book 1672 at Page 311 of the Public
Records of Manatee County, Floridaon _ Macch 29 2001 , docs hereby consent to, ratify,
approve and confirm this Plat and the dedication certificate thereon.

(N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigneg has d these p to be executed by its
President and attested by its Secretary, this [ﬂ day of__May . A.D,, 2002.

EMIGRANT MORTGAGE CCMPANY, INC.
ATTEST:__ [ Do ALIGNE,

.

By: EMIGRANT MORTGAGE ODMPANY, INC.

Name:_Daniel Hickey Name:__Edmond Ta

Secretary F.V. President

STATE OF __New York

COUNTY OF _New Yock
Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared __ Edmond Tang ,
President, and _ Daniel Hickey , Secretary of BYIGRANT MRIG/GE OMPNNY, INC,. .3

thy: Yock Gocpocation_, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the
foregoing Certificate of Consent to Plat and Dedication by Mortgage Holder, and they cach duly
acknowledged before me that they executed the same, as such officers, for and on behalf of said
BMIGWT MRIG/GE (MPANY, TNC.

WITNESS my hand and official scal at _New Yok County, . gy - this /e CX day of
May ,A.D., 2002




F.v.

F.V.

CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT TO PLAT AND
DEDICATION BY MORTGAGE HOLDER

STATEOF _you vock
COUNTY OF New Yack

EMIGRANT MORTGAGE CCMPANY, INC. , the holder of
Mortgage dated Mach L5 , 200 L recorded in Official Records Book 1572 at Page 313 of the Public
Records of Manatee County, Floridaon _ Macch 29 . 2001 , does hereby consent to, ratify,
approve and confirm this Plat and the dedication certificate thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi, ‘c# has caused these presents to be executed by its
President and attested by its Sccretary, this day of __May . A.D., 2002.

EMIGRANT MORTGAGE OCMPANY, INC.
ATTEST: [ DA (1o A, By:_ EMIGRANT MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.

Name: Name:_fﬂ'ﬂl’%_

Sccretary F.V. Prtsident

STATEOF New York
COUNTY OF _New York

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared __Edmond Tang "
President, and _ Daniel Hickey . Secretary of BYIRANT MRIGAGE CPAW, PX,. 2
ooy Yook Copocation . to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the
foregoing Certificate of Consent to Plat and Dedication by Mortgage Holder, and they each duly
acknowledged before me that they exccuted the same, as such officers, for and on behalf of said
MIGRAWT MRIGGE TMAY, INC.

WITNESS my hand and official scal at NwYock _ County, wy this /<4 day of
May LAD,2002




RESHORTY |

Tax Dist. 0226

Porcel 7787000059 Mrtg. Co.
Pad By
EMIGRANT MTG CO
SEASY 42ND ST
NEW YORK, NY 10017
¥ Paid By. NOV X
10.80 72
Assessed 0
VERNON, W ANTHONY
7250 WILLOW RD

AMBLER PA 18002

Toxz Bl Number 124848
2001  REAL ESTATE

* DUPLICATE **

Tux Value 885 818 Exempt Value

ALL OF LOTS 1 AND 2AND LOT 3LESS
THE SWLY 10 FT THEREOF, AS MEASURED
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SWLY INOF
SDLOT 3, ALL IN BLK 2, OF LONG

BOAT BEACH SUB (PB 17232 TOGETHER
WITH THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OR STRIP
SEE TAX ROLL FOR CONTINUATION

DEC 1 JAN 31 FEB 28 MAR 31
1101326 1112876 11,2403 1138387

KEN BURTON. JR E-11302001-P-009376 PAID $10899 72 CHECK
<< DUPLICATE RECEIFY »»




Tax Bil Number 124869

EMIGRANT MTG CO THAT PIECE OF LAND EXTENDING TO

8 EAST 42ND ST SARASOTA BAY BEG AT RUSSELL ST AND

NEW YORK, NY 10017 BAYSOE DR (RUSSELL ST FAVAMYRTLE
ST) LONGBOAT KEY, LONG BEACH SUB
(PB17232) AND THAT STRIP OF LAND
EXTENDING FROM LOT 1, IN BLK 21, TO
SEE TAX ROLL FOR CONTINUATION

If Paid By: 3 DEC 3 JAN 3t FEB 20 MAR 31

12387 12518 128 42 122.70

KEN BURTON, JR E-11302001-P-008380 PAID $122 59 CHECK
<< DUPLICATE RECEIPT >>




RESHORTY ¢ Tax Bill Number 124670
2001 REAL ESTATE

* DUPLICATE *

Tax Dist. 0226
Parcel 7767400059 Netg. Co. Tax Value 53,739 Exempt Valve

PROCESSED ON THE REMITTANCE PROCESSOR LOT 4 AND THE SWLY 10 FT OF LOT 3,
BLX 2, REV LONGBEACH. APPEARS YO BE
SAME AS LOT 3 OF BLK 17 LONGBEACH
{OR 1872/3808) P9
PIT7874 00058

DEC N NN FEB 28
1.008 88 101897 102937

KEN BURTON. JR. H-11202001-P-034261 PAID $999.18 CHECXK
«< DUPLICATE RECEIPT »>




CLEKK OF THE CIRCHIT CONRT = MANATEE COONTY R
Al Thank You - Rec.§ A9M4G -
PO, BOX Stden BRAUENTON FL 34204 50 Ne: 2008 AC S00009 - 2000 RC 000089
. /Dec. B 1771/8%2/566%3) -
KECEIPT # 1 OF # 1 1778/098/166%31
0/195008 M4l
JCARD, MERKILL ATTN DOHNA SPENCER i 'llnl.
FO BOX 419% o — Recom)
SARASUTA R9ER
FL 34230

'ﬁlm ) Aesunt
Change '

FAYOR/MEMU: BK 01771 PG 0292
TYPE: VPLAT Pages: |1

RI RL 42096446 9/19/72002 8:3%:5%4 AM SONGO0O00OG, I

RE ADTL PAGES RECOKD 001 06006043108
RECORDING PLAT 6L Co0ul0341100

TOTAL 45.06G9

QFFICE HOURS e**sed: 30 AM - ©:00 PM
PROMPT AND COURETEUL ERVICE 15 OUF GOAL

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE VALIDATED

BY CENTRAL CASHIERING III ll lll

CLEKK OF THE ST COURT - MANATEE COUNTY
K., B, "CHIFS"™ SHOKE
Foue BOX J8400 HRADENTON Bl do0e

HECELET
ICARD, MEKKILL ATTH DOMEA SFENTER
PO ROX 419°
GARASOTA

oW

PAYOB/MEM.
TYRE: PLAT Paggoas:

RY ORL 2R Ge i 2

ki ALTL
E HECORD TN i

WETCE HOURG eeeeen: 4
PROMET ANI




MEMORANDUM

DATE: August 21, 2001

TO: Planning and Zoning Board

FROM: lill A. Jeglie, AICP 2
Planning, Zoning and Building Di

RE: Vernon Subdivision, 7031 Bayside Drive

SUBJECT: Preliminary and Final Plat Application

APPLICANT: W. Anthony and Jean C. Vemon
7031 Bayside Drive
Longboat Key, FL 34228

AGENT: Michae! J. Furen, P.A.
Icard, Merrill, Cullis, Timm, Furen & Ginsburg, P.A.

ENGINEER: Arthur W. Altendefer, P E.
AM Engineering, Inc.

SITE LOCATION: 7031 Bayside Drive

EXISTING ZONING: R-8SF

EXISTING USE: Vacant

REQUEST: The applicant requests a preliminary plat and final
subdivision approval to allow the replat of .87 acres into
two (2) single family lots with a remnaining Tract ‘A". The
parce! was originally platted as four (4) lots, which have
been developed as one parcel with a single-family
residence located onit. Tract ‘A’ is to remain
undeveloped with the exception of an existing dock
utilized by Lot 1.

CKG! ND

The proposed subdivision is to replat a .87 acre parcel that inciudes .63 acres
located at 7031 Bayside Drive containing a single family residence and an
additional 10,134 square foot tract of land (Tract 'A’) extending from the comer of
Russeli Street south and east along Bayside Drive to Sarasota Bay. The
property located at the southwestem corner of Bayside Drive and Russell Street



Vemon Subdivision
[§01040.doc), p. #2

was originally platted as Lots 1,2,3, and 4 of Block 2, Long Boat Beach
Subdivision (Plat Book 1, p. 232, Manatee County, Fl). The proposed
subdivision will create Lot #1 which will have a lot area of 20,435 square feet;
and, Lot #2 which will have a lot area of 7,191 square feet.

The subdivision will also include Tract ‘A’, created from the piece of land
extending to Sarasota Bay baginning at Russell Street south up to 190 feet along
Bayside Drive. The survey indicates the area of Tract “A’ as Parcel No. 2 per a
final judgment recorded in Official Records Book 998, page 3721. The area of
Tract ‘A’ is 10,134 square feet. It has an existing dock on it utilized by Lot #1. As
proposed it will have a public access and drainage easement approximately 63
feet wide along its northwestern end.

The proposed subdivision is located in an R-6SF zoning district, which aiows a
density of up to 6 single family units per acre. The proposed denaity is 3.15 units
per acre. The density is calculated based on the two lots on the 27,626 square
foot parent parcel and exclusive of Tract ‘A'. The subdivision density and lot
areas comply with the minimum requirements for parcels located in the R-8SF
zoning district (Section 158.145). Compliance with the minimum 7,000 square
foot lot area, 30% maximum building coverage, 60 foot lot width and 90 foot lot
depth has been demonstrated.

STAFF ASSESSMENT

Staff has determined that the preliminary plat and subdivision comply with the
preliminary plat requirements and design standards of the Town Subdivision

Reguiations (Chapter 157), as well as all other applicable requirements of the
Town Codes. Upon review of the subject preliminary piat/final plat application,
staff has identified the following issues:

* Life Sofety

Based on the written comments provided by the Town Fire Marshall,
additional information identifying the focation of proposed structures is
required to determine whether instaliation of a fire hydrant is required (see
attachment, Fire Protection Requirements in Private Water Systems).

This parcel was originally piatted as 4 lots, Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 of Block 2 of
Long Boat Beach Subdivision. It was deveioped as one parcsl under single
ownership. Therefore, subdivision was required to subdivide and reconfigure
the parcel. The subdivision and sach lot within meet the standard for legal
access to a public street. The minimum area, iangth and width standards
have bean met. Lots are to be serviced by Town water and sewer service.

The applicant has included Tract ‘A’ with this subdivision in order to reflect the
conveyance of this portion of the parcel to the present owners. The plat




Vemon Subdivision
[§01040.doc), p. #3

provides that no buildings be erected or placed on or adjacent to Tract ‘A’. in
addition, Tract ‘A’ is not to be included in calculations to meet zoning and
development criteria. Tract ‘A’ is vacant with the exception of a dock.
Subdivision of this Tract ‘A’ would allow a dock to be constructed on the
remaining parcel provided ownership was demonstrated.

Pursuant to Chapter 177 of the Florida Statutes, prior to approval by the
Town, the plat shall be reviewed for conformity to this chapter by a
professional surveyor and mapper either employed by or under contract to the
local governing body, and evidence of such review must be placed on the

The preliminary piat demonstrates that the minimum lot width and length of
each lot has been indicated as required for the district in which it is located
(Section 158.147(A)). In addition, Lot #1 is conforming as to setbacks,

impervious area, dimensions and coverage.

The proposed subdivision use and density are consistent with the future land
uses as identified within the Future Land Use Element of the Town
Comprehensive Plan. The single family subdivision will result in a net
increase of one (1) dwelling unit for a total of 2 units on .63 acres (27,626
square feet) under the maximum aliowed density of 3 units, at 6 units per
acre. This is less than the 4 units allowed pursuant to the original Long Boat
Beach plat.

EINDINGS OF FACT/CONCLUSIONS

The decision of the Town shall be based not only on conclusions, but also
findings of fact related to the specific proposal, and shall set forth the reasons for
the granting of the approval with or without changes or conditions or in the case
of disapproval. To faciiitate discussions by the Planning and Zoning Board, the
following findings and conclusions have been prepared by staff for your review
and consideration:

FINDIN FACT/CONCLUSION

A. As proposad, the preliminary plat is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan
and the purpose and intent of the R-8SF zoning district in which it is located.

B. As proposed, the preliminary plat is in conformance with all applicable
regulations of the zoning district in which it is located.

C. The preliminary plat is in conformance with the Town's Subdivision
Regulations, Chapter 157, the Zoning Code, Chapter 158, and all other

applicable Town Code requirements, including development of the land
designed to preserve the unique island character of the town and enacted in




Vemon Subdivision
(ij01040.doc), p. #4

order {o protect, promote, and improve the public health, safety, comfort,
order, appearance, convenience, morals, and general welfare of the people.

D. The preliminary plat is in conformance with Town policy in respect to
sufficiency of ownership, guarantees for completion of all required
improvements, and, if private, the guarantees for continued maintenance.

E. Finally, provided that the final plat is reviewed and found consistent with the
requirements, all procedural and substantive requirements of Town Code
regarding the subdivision application have been satisfied.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Based upon staff's review outlined above, staff is in a position to recommend
favorable consideration of the subject Vernon Subdivision appiication by the
Pianning and Zoning Board with the following conditions:

1. The preliminary plat is to be revised to indicate compliance with requirements
for fire protection as identified by written comments from the Town Fire
Marshall.

2. The locations of water and waste service are to be approved by Public Works
and shown on the revised preliminary piat.

3. Add a note to the preliminary plat stating that, “Tract ‘A’ shall at all imes be
owned and used exclusively by the Owner of Lot ‘1’ of the Vemon
Subdivision.”

4. Prior to final approval by the Town, the final plat must be reviewed and
determined to be in compliance with the requireinents of Chapter 177, Florida
Statutes by a professional surveyor and mapper in accordance with (Section
177.081,F.S.).

ATTACHMENTS

Attached, please find a copy of the Vernon Subdivision application and support

documentation upon which the staff assessment has been based. If you should
have any questions, or desire any additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact the Planning, Zoning and Building Department.

Respectfully Submitted,
Neu G ¥ oA

Jil A Jpgiie, AIGP ~
Planning, Zoning and Building Director




Vemon Subdivision
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Attachments: Subdivision Application and Support Documentation
Comments from Town Departments and Divisions

CC:
David Persson, Town Attorey 4001040 doc)




TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
(QUASKWIUDICIAL)

Please take notice that a public hearing will be held at the request of W. Anthony
and Jean C. Vemon to consider a Preliminary and Final Plat Application to
subdivide one lot into two lots and to reconfigure additional property between the
principal parcel and Sarasota Bay located at 7031 Bayside Drive. This is a replat
of Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 2, Longbeach Subdivision. Lot 1 will have a ot area
of 20,423 square feet, Lot 2 will have a lot ares of 7,181 square feet, and Tract
A" will be 10,134 square feet, not to be utilized for construction of a building.

A quasi-judicial public hearing before the Planning and Zoning Board on the
proposal will be heid on September 11, 2001 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter
as may be heard, at the Town Commission Chambers, Town Hail, 501 Bay Isles
Road, Longboat Key, Florida. This hearing will be heid in accordance with
established quasijudicial procedures.

All interested persons may appear and be heard with respect to the proposed
amendment. Copies of the proposed amendment and related material may be
viewed at the Planning, Zoning & Building Department, 561 Bay isles Road,
between 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. weekdays. Questions may be directed to the

Pianning, Zoning & Building Department at 316-1966.

if any person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to
any matter considered at this meeting, & record of the proceedings will be
needed. For such purpose that person may need to ensure that a verbatim
record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and
evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Jerry Lee, Chairman
Plenning and Zoning Board
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L4 Powwricrad Dedvery? (Exve Foe) Ewe
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GEEDING, RELMA E
789 BROADWAY STREET
LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228
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HAMILTON, RACHEL M

HAMILTON, RACHEL LIV TRUST
P.O. BOX 11099
MILWAUKEE, W1 53211

" P8 Forn 0814, June 2000

Domestsc Return Recegt

T
| Jawe Seuirea i ji)

L] dress
¥ YES aubvery beow

SEUFFERT, JAMES W
SEUFFERT, JANIE S

781 BROADWAY STREET
LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

PS Form 3811, June 2000
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RULE, JAMES

RULE, DOROTHY L
2200 NW FLINT RD
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l
fl’SFo'mun June 2000

. LIGHTFOOT, MICHAEL THOMAS
7030 LOIS ST

i LONGBOAT KEY. FL 34228

'

)

| -
} P8 Form 3811, June 2000
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GARRISON, GREGCRY
GARRISON. SHANNON
250 DEER CLIFT COVE
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30043

P8 Form 3811, June 2000
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ATKINS, ROBERT MARSH
ATKINS, KATHY §
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| WINTER HAVEN. FL 33880
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P8 Formh 3811; june 2000
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BURNETT, ROBERT W
BURNETT, JEANNE L
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LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228
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WALKER, PETER J
WALKER, MARGARET A
7081 LONGBOAT DRIVE E
LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

. P8 Form 3811, June 2000
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January 17, 2002

Dr. Samir Ragheb
7031 Bayside Drive
Longboat Key, Florida 34228

RE: Vemnon Subdivision: Hydrant Requirement

Dear Dr. Ragheb:

Thank you for meeting with me and my staff on December 27,2001at
the site of your property to discuss the requirement for a fire hydrant at
the proposed Vernon Subdivision. Fire Marshal Mooneyhan has
informed me of the background and the current status of this project.
and reviewed your specific objection to installing a fire hydrant

Further, this project has already been fully processed by the Town. and
was recently brought before the PZB Board and was approved with the
fire hydrant requirement. As with other subdivisions, specific
requirements have been set forth to establish ife safety minimum
standards/codes.

Therefore, at this time | am unable to waive this requirement. Your
concerns regarding this project have been noted and | hope you can
appreciate my position to support the determination of the Fire Marshal
and the PZB Board in this regard. If you wish to further discuss this,
please don't hesitate to contact my office

Sincerely. .
NI as
Julius Halas

+/ Fue Chief

Cc Jill Jeglie, Director of Planning, Zoning and Building
Randy Fowler, Codes Administrator/Building Official
File




LONGBOAT KEY FIRE RESCUE
MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 27, 2002

TO: File
FROM: C. Mooneyhan, Fire Marshal
SUBJECT: Fire Hydrant(s) installation

This memo is to identify those deficient areas within the Town of Longboat Key
that are in need of water supply for firefighting operations. Attached is a list of
proposed hydrants and are listed in priority. The list is comprised of public type
and private type hydrants and future installations. Below is a bullet list as to why
hydrants were selected for the affected areas.

o Existing single-family areas were selected first, because most fires occur
in these areas.

Distances to access hydrants for firefighting operations are critical to save
time.

Accessing fire hydrants without crossing roads, such as GMD, is also
critical so as not to block major roads.

Private locations identified on map may have no hydrants, however, they
have built-in standpipes and fire alarm systems.

Hydrant installations were also selected based upon the underground
main sizes. (minimum 6" inch service lines)

For private installations, it is possible to have the Town provide the
hydrants assemblies and have private parties pay to install.

Attached is additional information to assist in generalizing current and future fire
hydrant installations.




PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANTS

420 Firchouse Ct. - East of Triangle (Welcome Sign)
Poinsetta Avenue & Russell Street - 2" Line - Vicinity of:
Longboat Drive East & Russell Street

Linley Street & Poinsctta Avenue

6750 GMD

6700 GMD

6701 GMD

Juan Anasco & GMD

Norton St. & General Hamis St. (S12)

6171 GMD

5931 GMD

5821 GMD

5655GMD

5621 GMD

5331 GMD

4475 GMD

CWNO e —

PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANTS

. Spanish Main North & Clubhouse Dr. # #

Spanish Drive South & Club House Dr. # #

4850 GMD (Windward Bay Between Bldg B& C) # 4
4650 GMD (Windward Bay Between Bldg D & E) # #
3806 GMD (Beach Harbor Club) # #

3320 GMD (Longboat Arms) # #

2525 GMD (Istands West)

2425 GMD (Scagate)

2295 GMD (Islander Club)

T O i
PROPOSED FIRE, HYDRANTS

I

2.
3.
4.
L
6.
7.
8.
9.

620 Companion Way

Joan Durante Park

Southeast Comner of New Police Station (Steven King's House)
5250 GMD (Middle of Banyon Bay Club)

5055 GMD (Longboat Beach Club)

4949 GMD (North End of Holiday Inn)




Move Existing Hydrant east to Bldg. A at Windward Bay

4540 GMD (Windward Bay Bldg. F)

4240 GMD (Pelican Harbor —- Midway into Property) # #
4240 GMD (Entrance to Pelican Harbor)

2000 GMD

1300 GMD

1040 GMD

970 GMD

800 GMD

630 GMD

Schooner Lane & GMD

300 GMD

200 GMD (Bridge, Overlook Park & Quick Point Nature Preserve)
Sands Point Condominiums




11.

FInZ_PROTECTION ggnmms IN PRIVATE VATER SYSYEMS

Hydrant spacing and location:

A, Hydrants to be located not more than 200' feet m- m
md of building protected, Du:mmd by way of .
road travel

.

5. Rydrants to be placed in a resdily ueuublo location to
facilitate Five nqmunt use,

Main sizing and m-etty.

ey

A, 6* pipe vill be tho sinimm mumpnmmzm L

spply vith the folloving limitacions:
3, Mot to excesd 500' unless looped,

2, Mloqd-ﬂmzxvamuqulﬂ'
1f flow requirements aro mat.

3, mxmmm:m‘qmuxm'
' 4f flow Tequiresents are met, ;

3, .Flov requirennts are based cn recamendations of the

Inszance Services 0ffice as outlined in their publication, . 7

*Guide for Detemination of hqul.n! Ftre nu' June 1922,

roquired fire flov about any important duilding with
no hose 1ine excesding 300' in length,

2, Fire flov requirmants are to be met vith 20# residual
pressure ramaining in ths system.

Water spply during construction:

A, - Vater mains should be {nstalled, eqlo:d. snd sede
aveilable for permanmt use not "later than the time
that combustible materisls are delivered to the site,

3. An adequate water supply for fire protection, either oE
tamporary of pemmanant, shall be mads aveilable as soon
a3 ombustible material accunulates, ' There shall be no
delay in the inscallaticn of the rqum fire protection
oquipsent,

-;2{ N ¢
i Thiscs el e malliaoms: Mozt o5 Souimiits. m&‘r iy B
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Nov-16-01 02:32P Samir Raghaeb 941 3834661

November 1672001

To Mr Carrol Mooneyhan Fax' 941. 316 1946
Fire Marshall, Town of
Longbost Key

From: Samir Ragheb Fax: 941 3877753
Phone. 941 I1R34561

Subject: Vernon Subdivision

Pages: One

Dear Mr.. Mooncyhan'

Further to our phone converastion on November 1472001 | would like to make clear to you that |
have 8o problem with a fire rydrant as a fire prevention measure The issue that | am having
difficulty with is that if a fire hydrant is needed now for fire prevention, it was also needed last
year and the yesr before The density a1 that location is being decressed ffom three buildable lots
10 two buildable lots Thus people denasity is decreasing not increasing. T also beligve that thus is a
municipal function and thet is why we pay taxes

As I previously requested from you, please fax 1o me the technical and code requirements for the
installation of a fire hydrant in subdivisions
Thank you for yous cooperation

Sincerely yours,

7{&/

Director, Plasning Zoning and Building Dept
Town of Longboat key 941. 3161970




Nov-16-01,602:32P Samir Raghaeb 941 38346551 P.O3

[/ 132,

FAX
To Mr Carroll Mooneyhan Fax' 941- 316 1946
Fire Marshall, Town of
Longboat Key
From' Samir Ragheb Fax: 941 3877753

Phone 94 3834561
Subject: Vernon Subdivision
Pages Onc

Desr Mr. Mooneyhan

Thank you for taking the time this morning to discuss with me the rationale and possible different
solutions in lieu of the requirement of a fire hydrant installation for the Vernon’s subdivision

One possible solution thet T suggested and was acceptabie 10 you, is 10 require the new house that
may be built on the newly platted lot to be sprinkled You also suggested that 1 call the building
department and set up a meeting to consider that option

1 am also requesting that you fax to me the technical and code requirements for a fire hydramt in
subdivisions

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

~asT




10/08/2001 13:36 FAX 9413066384 ICARD MERRILL et ol 002
10/08/01 13:18 FAX 9413160818 &N _TANGG AL (L}
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Gascony 5. Buer BAND, GATES & PUGH Sarust Offes:
Caad L. GaTes Orlym
Jeows 8. LEVEr Attorneys at Law o
i IO www.sarasotalawyer.com Sernmcta, Floride 3236
ml.rtmm m‘fmm;" (Bywv-. Oaly)
PELLE A. WOLIY WATS (BO0) 8839441 " mlmnn
L atmwﬂl-l_h-y Venlec Phone (941) 413-0744 Vesios, Plaride 3092
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October 8, 2001 Vis: Fax

Micheel J. Furen, Eeq.
2033 Main Strect, Sulte 600
P.O. Drawer 4195
Sarasots, FL 34230

Re: Ragheb/Vemon Resubdivision
Our File No. 2205.6892

Desr Mike:

As | Indicated to you Telese Mciay, Esq. of our Firm will attend the Town Moeting tonight
at 7 pm. | don't expect any problems. For your informstion | have spoken with David
Persson, Esq., Town Attomey. reganding my concamns dealing with the third condition on
the Plst. Wedbamodﬂnlndhohnwm«Owouldbonopmbhmmmu
following language after the word "Ocoupants® in Condition 3: “incudiing their guests and
inviteas®, Accordingly this is a condition for our client’s approval of the Piat.

in addition, as § review the documents, no costs are 10 be incurmed by Mr. and Mrs. Vemon

in the Piatting process. Accordingly the costs that will be incurred in installing a fire

hydrant or sny other reisted required subdivision improvements to cause the Pist % be

approved sre to bs bome exclusively by Dr, and Mrs. Reghsb and not by my clierts. We

mre proceading with the processing of the Plat on behslf of our clients on this
nding.




_APPLICANT’S SUGGESTED REVISIONS TO CONDITION OF APPROVAL #3

~"Tract 'A’ shall at all times
be owned by Ow s) of Lot 1 of Vernon Subdivi and used

exclusively by the Owner(s) and/or occupants including their guests

and invitees of Lot '1' of the Vernon Subdivision.”

FOUMEVIA RN P B et




Wskms INC. Consulting Engineers - Surveyors
6320 Tower Lane, Sarsseta, F1. 34240-8809 Telephone (%41) 3779178
Facsimile (941) 378-3786

September 19, 2001

Mr. Juan J. Florensa
Public Works Director
Town of Longboat Key
600 General Harris Road
Longboat Key, FL 34228

RE: ' VERNON SUBDIVISION

7031 Bayside Drive
Dear Mr. Florensa:
During the hearing on the above referenced subdivision the Planning Commission approved a
stipulation that requires that the location of the new water and sewer service for proposed lot 2 be
approved by the Town's Public Works Departinent.
1 am forwarding two copies of our preliminary plat for the proposed subdivision. | have highlighted
the proposed water and sewer services. Please review the proposed service locations and note any
changes that may be required. Upon receipt of your comments we will modify our pian as required.
Our hearing before the Town Commission is October 8* and we have to resubmit revised copies
of the preliminary plat to the Town on Friday, September 21, 2001, so | would appreciate your
prompt attention in this matter.

Very truly yours, 09-Al-0f

A M ENGINEERING,INC. The, lo un[fon of V&_

}\) frora sed l\)alef andl Sewer
‘ Secvige for He fuposedl bF
A~ HL Vernen Smufl/:‘s:‘oq
7031 &/54‘1«. dr. «s cuufz‘aUe

cc: ike Furen, Esq. fa 9“( ’ZMA op A,?La{- Kgy
r/émfosmm Adlc lJo//(t, Jt/q}uld‘{-.

Wk HRE

mbeé,;;, - nadve’ Fue Neaaty RE OV St VPO 30

Arthur W. Altenderfer, P.E.
AWA:smb

Enclosures







SARASUTA ALRALO-TRIBUNE
PUBLISHED DAILY
SARASITAe SARASOTA CIOUNTY, FLURIDA

AU HUMBLER 018VBI004)

TUWN UF LOUNGBOAT CEY

ATTN: TUWN CLERK

501 BAY ISLES RUA)
LUNGBUAT KLY, . 36228

STATE UF FLURIUA
CUUNTY UF SARASOTA

BLFURE THE UNOZRSISNZD AJTHORITY PERSONALLY APPEARED
MUYA NEVILLEs wWH] IN OATH SAYS SHE IS THE ADVERTISING
DIRCCTIR UF THE SARASITA HZRALU-TRIBUNEs A DAILY
NEWSPAPLR PUBLISHID AT SARASOTAs IN SARASUTA COUNTY
FLURIDAG AND CIRCJ.ATZD IN SARASOTA CUUNTY DALY THAT
THE ATTACHED COPY JF ADVERTISEMENT, BEING A NUTICE IN
THE MATILR UF 3 TJWN OF LONGBUAT KEY

VERNON

I8 Tt ZJURMe MWAS PUBLISHED IN SARASUTA EOITION
UF SAID HENSPAPER IN FTHE ISSUES JF:

StP 4y 2001

AFFIANT FURTHER SAYS THAT THE SAIO SARASOTA HERALL-
TRIBUNE IS A NEWSPAPER PUBLISHED AT SARASUTA, 1IN SAILD
SARASUTA CUUNTYe “LIRIDAe ANU THAT THE SAID NEWSPAPER
HAS THERETUFURE BIZN CONTINJUUSLY PUBLISHED IN SALD
SARASUTA CUUNTY, =_JRIDAe EACH DAYy AND HAS BEEN
LNTERED AS SLCIND Z.ASS MALL MATTER AT THE PUST UFFICE IN
SARASUTA o IN SAL) SARASITA COUNIY, FLORIDAy FOR A
PERIJD UF UNE YEAR NERT PRECEOING THE FIRST PUBLICATIUN
JF THE ATTACHED C22Y DF ADVERVISEMENTS AND AFF IANT FURTMERI
SAYS THAT SHE HAS NEITHZR PALD NUR PROMISED ANY PERSUN,
FIRM UR CURPORATIIN ANY DISCUUNTy RCBATLe CUNMISSIUN OR
REFUND FUK THL PJRP0SE JF S:CURING THIS ADVERTISEMENT FUR |
PUBLICATIUN IN TH: SALD NEMSPAPER.

Woya Heuille

SISNED

SHURN TU ANU 5J3SCRIBZD BLFORE 4t THIS «&TH DAY UF
SEPTEMBLK Aeley 2001 BY MIYA NEVILLE WHU 1S

” SR

SOBRIE | CLARK NUTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY IUBLC STATE OF ALORIDA
COMMIBSION MO (T

MY COMMINSION EXP OCT, 112004




/ ERING INC. -
6320 Tower Lane, Saraseta, FL 34240-0009 Tricphone (341) 3779178
Facsimfie (941) 378-3786

YERNON SUBDIVISION.

Lot 1 - 7931 Bayaide Drive
L Tabulation of Bailding Coverags (sxisting hoase on reduced lot)
| Total Lot Ares = 20,434.8 SF
1. Base Foot Print of house 3175 SF
‘ 2. Cantilever Decks 120 SF
320SF
320SF
3 Stairs 5815 SF
Total 4461.65 SF

% Coverage 4461.65/20,434.8 SF = 21.33%
Allowable coverage without pool deck = 30%

21.83% < 30% Meets Requirements
n

I Base House Foot Print 4317.5 SF
2. Stairway 68.15 SF
3. Walk $7.6SF
4. Pool Deck 2145.2 SF
S. Ramp $3.82 SF
6. Concrete Slab (south apron) 337.34 SF
7. Pool Equipment Sleb 240SF
L & Concrete Slab (cast apron) 470.1 SF
9. Entry S0 SF
10.  Gravel Drive Front - Bayside Drive) 1392 SF
1. Gravel Drive (Side - Russell Street) 1176 SF

Total Impervious Area 10,091.7 SF

Allowable Impervious Area = 50%
50% of 20,4348 SF = 10,2174 SF
10,091.7< 10,2174 SF  Meets Requirements

CHN (ke (




lcarD, MERRILL, CuLLis, TiMM,
Furen & GinsBuRG, P.A.

ATIORANLYS AND COUNSELORS
2031 02A00 LTALLT 8UT 6LO (LR S Yo
SARASOTA FLORIDA 34237 83222000

MICHAE: J FURLN FAL3aLE Q41 366 6 I0e [YRI

TLEPHOND 1Bt 3668 8.0 # O vON 4198
SARALDTA FLOMDA 34230

August 14, 2001

VIA FACSIMILE (316-1970)
Jll Jeglie, Director of Planning, Zoning and Building
Planuning, Zoning & Building Department

Town of Longboat Key

561 Bay Isles Road

Longboat Key, FL. 34228

Re:  Description of Subdivision Approval Application for "Vernon" Subdivision
7031 Bayside Drive, L.ongboat Key, Florida 34228

Dear hil:

You have requested that we, on behalf of the Applicants who have filed the above
referenced Application for subdivision approval, (a) describe the purpose of the Application for
Subdivision Approval, and (b) discuss the history of Tract “A™ and the reason 1t 1s being
included in the proposed plat for “Vernon™ Subdivision as a scparate Tract.

(0)  Purpose of Application for Subdivision Approval. The Apphcants
acquired and own all of the property included within the proposed plat including the
property depicted on the plat as Tract*A™. The property included within the plat consists
of four (4) old platted lots in Long Boat Beach Subdivision and the northerly portion of
i bayfront strip or parcel on the east side of Bayside Drive that was reserved by the
ongmal developer of Long Boat Beach Subdiviston and that 1s now owned by the
Apphcants

The old platted lots consist of Lots 1. 2, 3 and 4. Block 2, Long Boat Beach Subdivision.
Lots | and 2 are conforming lots under the present lot standards of the Longboat

Key Zomng Code and Lots 3 and 4 are non-conformung lots under the present fot
standards of the Longboat Key Zoning Code.

An existing residence and its amemities, £.¢. a pool and deck, landscaping. ctc are
located on Lots | and 2 and the casterly 50 feet + of Lot 3 J E W E’
s

AGISHN




Jill Jeghe, Director of Planning, Zoning and Building
August 14,2001

Page 2

The remaining part of Lot 3, i.c. its westerly 10 feet +, and all of Lot 4 are
basically vacant and unused and are also unnecessary to meet all of the Town's zoning
and development standards and cnitenia for the existing residence and its amenitics
Simply stated, these existing areas of Lots 3 and 4 are vacant but developable areas that
are not being used and therefore are arcas whose cconomic value are being wasted and
serve no real purpose.

The purpose of the Application for Subdivision Approval is therefore to create
two (2) conforming lots from the existing four (4) old platted lots in order to avoid the
ccononie waste of Lot 3 and that portion of Lot 4, both of which arc not necessary to
meet the Town's lot, yard and bulk requirements for the cxisting residence and its
amenitics.

(b)  History of Tract “A" and Reason for Including It In Plat. Tract “A”is
a portion of a tract or parcel located casterly of the Bayside Drive right-of-way adjacent
to Sarasots Bay that was reserved by and remained n the ownership of the onginal
developer of the Long Boat Beach Subdivision.

Subsequently the onginal developer of Long Boat Beach Subd:vision conveyed
those portions of the tract or parcel that 1s reflected as Tract “A” on the plat to the
predecessors in title of the Apphicants. These conveyances occurred 1n the 1950's, many
years prior to the Town's present Subdivision Regulations. Today Tract “A™ is owned
by the Applicants and is appurtenant to the Apphicant’s property this is being platted as
new Lots | and 2 of the propesed Venon Subdivision.

Tract “A” is being shown on the proposed plat for Vemon Subdivision as a
separate tract so that it can, in the future, be properly conveyed as an appurtenance to
these Lots pursuant to the Town's present Subdivision Regulations.

The piat of Vermon Subdivision, of course, clearly prevents Tract “"A™ from ever
being developed and unequivocally provides that:

No building shall be constructed, erected or placed on or adjacent to Tract
“A", and

Tract *A" shall not be included in any calculation or utilized in any
fashton to meet zoning and development cniteria and standards for Lots |
and 2 including, but not imited to, permitted dens:ty, required open space

or maximum butlding coverage. J-———'—W-} |
S oMB1ISAM

H




Jill Seghie, Director of Planning, Zoning and Building
August 14, 2001
Page 3

1 hope this provides the information you requested. If you have any questions or need
anything additional, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

ICARD, MERRILL, CULLIS, TIMM,

MJF/jko

cc:  Dr. & Mrs. Samir Ragheb
Phillip A. WolfT, Esq.
Mr. Scoft Britt
Mr Arthur Altendefer

PUNEEVEAURINERAGIE R IIA 1 ) TR
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lcarp, MeRRiILL, CuLLis, TimMm,
FUReN & GINSBURG, P.A,

ATTORNE vS AND COUNIELLORS
2033 Ma. STHLEY BunTC 600 FR——
SARASOTA. FLORIDA 34237 ‘a3 2212100
MICHALL & FUREN Al (e 386 A8
TELLEPHONL B4t 160 8100
LARASOTA FLOR.OA 34230

July 23, 200i

Jill Jeglie, Director of Planning, Zoning and Building
Planning, Zoning & Building Department

Town of Longboat Key

561 Bay Istes Road

Longboat Key, FI. 34228

Re:  Subdivision Approval Application for "Vernon" Subdiviston
7031 Bayside Drive, Longhoat Key, Florida 34228

Dear Jill:

After reviewing all applicable record title information, this will certify that as of 4:00 p.m. on July
19, 2001, the fee simple title to the real property that is the subject of, and included within, the above-
referenced Subdivision Approval Application and reflected on the proposed preliminary plat and final plat
for "Vernon” Subdivision as Lots | and 2 and Tract A was owned of record by:

"W Aanthony Vernon and Jean C. Vernon, husband and wife”

subject only 1o casements, restrictions and reservations of record and the current year's taxes.

This will also certify that the subject real property is only subject to the following mortgages:

B Mortgage from Tony Vernon and Jean C. Vernon to Emigrant Mortgage Company, Inc |,
dated March 15, 2001 and recorded on March 29, 2001 in Official Records Book 1672,
Page 3833, Public Records of Manatee County, Florida, and

Mortgage dated March 15, 2001 from W Anthony Vernon and Jean C. Vernon, hushand
and wife, to Corinne A. Ragheb, as Trustee under Agreement dated December 26, 1990
and recorded on March 29, 2001 in Official Records Book 1672, Page 3836, Public
Records of Manatee County, Florida.

Sincerely.

ICARD, MERRILL, CULLIS. TIMM,
FUREN & GINSBURG, P

7 Mfchacel I Furen

MJFAmb
Enclosures
oW Dr & Mrs Ragheb

| [RFESRTN TR FPURITE Ppeay




JUL 20 2001 4:S59PM A M ENGINEERING 941 370 3786

i ERING INC. =
€320 Tower Lane, Serassts, FL, 34240-8009 Telephone (341) 3779178
Facsimile (%41) 378-3786

July 20, 2001

M. Jill Jeglie
Loagboat Key Planning & Zoning

Asthur W. Altenderfer, P.E.

RAGHED PROPERTY
RUSSELL STREET & BAYSIDE DRIVE SUBDIVISION

Mz. Furea will be submitting the preliminery snd fina! plats for the Regheb property on Tussdsy. Atiached are
copics of the special sotes that cusrently appear on my preliminary plat. The notes relsts to grading srouad
the pool, stormwater runofT and the restrictions on Tract “A™.

Plesse review Lhese notes and notify me of any changes that should be made prioe to submittal,
AWA:smb

Aftachments
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A e e \ oo P —— 2. Plot of Longbeach recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 6, Public Records of
g s g i Manatee County, Florida.
3. A copy of a Boundary & Mean High Water Survey by Jerry T. Wheeler, doted
~ 9/30/1996.
L o N G BOA T B EA“‘ H 4. Special Warranty Deed recorded in Official Records Book 1524, Paoge 7197,
. Public Records of Manatee County, Florida.
5 5. Final Judgment recorded in Official Records Book 998, Page 3721, Public
=8 Records of Manatee County, Floride.
aﬂ ° 5 W 2 ' I 18 6. Bench Mark data was furnished by Department of Environmental Protection,
s_ Beoches & Coastal Sys’>ms.
8 7. No other information was researched or furnished.
3 Apparent Physical Use:
Residential
Inconsistencies:
e 1. Inconsistencies in boundary dimensions are due to found monumentotion within
o, o # the block and are in harmony with each other.
& mw 2. The Plats of long Boat Beach ond Longbeach (resubdivision of Long Boat
Beach) lot dimensions differ on porticular lots.
3. The width of the Right of Way of Bayside Drive formally known as Bay View
% \ / Avenue.
/// / 4. The furnished deed calls to the “deep water chonnel in the waters of
e osoway _ _ _ Sarasota Bay". MSB Surveying, Inc. hos no recorded or knowledge of the >
e = = - - - - - - - - - "D.-"-‘ﬁtu - = submerged londs described being conveyed by the Board of Trustees of the
Internal Improvement Trust Fund of the Stote of Florido.
5. The furnished deed description iacludes the portion of the platted right of way % oy
L] of Boyside Drive formally known as Bay View Avenue. MSB Surveying, inc. has no < c?
record or knowledge of Boyside Drive being vocated from the plot of Long Boot R ~
Beach or Longbeach although o furnished Final Judgment states the right of way e L
width will be 50 feet. Tne right of way lines have been shown hereon based 5: o
upon the furnished dote only but does not determine the width of the actuol F§ g
)L EG E:l D right of way line. zée
(F) - Denoles Fieid Meosurements g
Dimensions of the Piat of L h DESCRIPTION: (Officiol Records Book 1524, Page 7197, Public Records of Manotee County, Florida) Easements: 3&5 "
(P) - Denotes Dimensions of the Plot of Longbeac ; d (0 d 1. 50° Wide easement and right of woy described in Final Judgment recorded in Eé%é %
(LBB)- Denotes Dimensions of the Piat of Long Boat Beach lots 1, 2, 3 ond 4, in Block 2, of LONG BOAT BEACH SUBDMSION os per plot ;)l sal}na og Ifilc ond of rtectord n Mgf . gﬂoﬁgl oi;::frg‘s’sea’:il:’ f:gfé,:arg:s ei:cz n'éff,’f"fu,ﬁ?:;? of Monatee County, Florida. Qg:‘g §
Public Records of Manatee Counly, Florida, together with that certain parcel or strip of land lying adjacent to and in fron s g g <
@ - Denotes Water Backfiow Preventer of and between the said lots 1 and 2 7nd extending to the deer d*a';’t :hannel ;r; the wafcgsbol ’.hSo’rasa:;z _Bag tggre':h’er TS sgés g
- i with all riporian rights oppertaining therefore, being the property a1d o e property conveyed by that cerloin dee 0! =: PEO
o Denates Storm Junction Box now appears of record in Deed Book 345, ot Page 522, of the Fiblic Records of Manatee County, floridc. 1. T;n; plat represents o boundary survey. zgd: -
8 - Denotes Storm Grate iniet 3 Ehns ‘Map r:pr:sehn!s i Me;:m 7lgh HWaler Su;vey. o, Ve ol BE5HE o B 3:3 8
, ; y ;
® Also, thot piece of lond extending to Sorasola Boy beginning ot Russell Street ond Bayside Drive (Russell Street formerly pi e:r’";’?isssilf;"”?"“'ein'e ;’ 50?03, o 0"‘,5[3“”'9 meridion. The South Right of Woy §qj§ &
- Denotes Water Meter LINE TABLE known as Myrtle Street) Longboot Key, Long Boot Beach Subdivision, Plat Book 1. at Page 232, of the Public Records of 4 There may exist other u?lde;ground fixed interior improvements that are not 382 o
© - Denotes fire Myovant Manatee Counly, Fiorido; together with all riparion rights appertairing thereto and that strip of lond extending from lot 1, vi.s'bla and ore not @ port of this surve §3§ o
L i ; in Block 21, to strip of lond in front of Lot 1, Block 17, aiso known as Lot 2, in Block 2, os shown in Oid Plot Book 1, . e (s IS: SUlvey. . ) S
ine Bearing Distonce ] . i . 5. Description shown he-eon wes furnished by lcard, Merrill, Cullis, Timm, Furen 3 £
b3 - Denotes Water Cote Vove at Page 232, between the foot of Russell Street (formerly Myrtle Street) and Scrasota Bay, off in Manatee County, Florida. & Ginsburg, P.A 6. Sutject to easements and righ!s of way of record, if any. §§S o
- Denotes Sanitary Manhole L S5.59°08'39"F. 3.72° . . o i L A s : . . 7. This plat hos been prepared without the benefit of @ Commitment for Title X 9
© o (2 N66RSIE 890 . Being the some p " potich masyion. @ Mexgon coporation, by Kiep L. Mo, v, ont Meget Insurance or o Tie Porcy. s 2
£ - Denctes Wood UtiRty Por (3 S.383027E 41.94° Wiioma. his wife, by Worranly Deed dated February 09, v 0 O at Poge 3632, 8. Elevations shown hereon refer to Deportment of Noturo! Resources Brass Disk e
- G Arcror (4 S550839F = 12.48" . . Records of Manatee County. Florido. “13 84 808" Department of Environmentol Protection published elevation = 4.15 g
ol e e s Sl : "~ feet (N.G.V.D. 1929) c
‘@ ~ Denotse Temphone Riser e 9. Ewvotions indicated hereon cre in feet and decimats referenced to NGVD 1929. £ ]
[14 ]
~ Denotes We# : G
® The_Moon High Woter Survey depicted herscn comphes with Chopler 177, Port S
— & — - Dencles (erteod Utikty Wees ; & Florida Stolutes ond is recorded in the repository of the Florido -
" Oeportment of Envircnmental Protection, Bureou of Surveying and Mopping os
~e= K w=e = Dencles Choinink Fence Meon High Woter Survey File No. 2712 Nevision: Agved Mson 1sgh Weter Fi No. , Septembder 7, 2001
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ROAD RIGHT OF WAY OR
S’E"CS'I PooL PROPERTY LINE N
N | PROPOSED SLOPE TO BE
|| LESS THAN 6" FLATTER THAN 1’ VERT !
BLAT RESTRICTIONS > 7O 4" HORIZONTAL '
1. NO BUILDING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, VAR'ESW\ PROPOSED S0D
ERECTED OR PLACED ON OR ADJACENT TO TRACT A. L ,
2. TRACT A SHALL NOT BE INCLUDED IN ANY CALCULATION y T PROP. EXIST. SLOPE VARIES
OR UTILIZED IN ANY FASHION TO MEET ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT FILL FLATTER THAN 1' VERT
CRITERIA AND STANDARDS FOR LOTS 1 AND 2, INCLUDING, BUT & /\/ T0 4° HORIZONTAL
NOT LIMITED TO, PERMITTED DENSITY, REQUIRED OPEN SPACE &
OR MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE. o 5 REGRADING SECTION
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NOTES; THE ESTIMATED POTENTIAL STORMWATER RUNOFF FROM
THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION WILL NOT EXCEED THAT
RESULTING FROM THE FULL DEVELOPMENT OF EXISTING
LOTS 1,2,3 & 4 AS A SINGLE BUILDING LOT OR THAT
RESULTING FROM THE COMBINING OF EXISTING LOTS 1 & 2
AS A BUILDING SITE AND LOTS 3 & 4 AS A BUILDING SITE.
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